CAIRNGORMS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

OUTCOME OF CALL-IN

Call-in date - 12 May 2014 2014/0140/LBC to 2014/0145/DET

I. The CNPA has delegated responsibility to the CNPA Head Planner, to make Call-in decisions.

PLANNING APPLICATION CALL-IN DECISIONS

CNPA ref: 2014/0140/LBC
Council ref: 14/00711/LBC
Applicant: Mrs Joan Baxter

Development location: 10 Garryside, Blair Atholl, Perth And Kinross PH18 5SN

Proposal: Installation of flue

Application type: Listed Building Consent

Call in decision: NO CALL-IN

Call in reason: N/A
Non call in comments: N/A

CNPA ref: **2014/0142/DET Council ref:** 14/00738/FLL

Applicant: WFS

Development location: Telecommunications Mast, Dalnacardoch Estate, Calvine

Proposal: Alteration, replacement and installation of telecommunication

equipment

Application type: Detailed Planning Permission

Call in decision: NO CALL-IN

Call in reason: N/A
Non call in comments: N/A

CNPA ref: 2014/0143/DET
Council ref: 14/01748/FUL
Applicant: CW Lamley _ Co

Development location: Land 270M South Of Pollowick Cottage, Cromdale, Grantown On

Spey

Proposal: Widen the existing forest access onto the A85 to improve access

for timber trucks for forthcoming timber extraction

Application type: Detailed Planning Permission

Call in decision: NO CALL-IN

Call in reason: N/A
Non call in comments: N/A

CNPA ref: 2014/0144/DET
Council ref: M/APP/2014/1679
Applicant: Mr Norman Duncan

Development location: Land To The South Of 3 Newe Avenue, Strathdon,

Proposal: Erection of 5 Dwellinghouses

Application type: Detailed Planning Permission

Call in decision: CALLED IN

Call in reason: The proposal is to redevelop a site containing two houses with five

houses. This represents a significant development within a small hamlet. As such, it raises issues relating to natural and cultural heritage, and social and economic development of the area. It therefore raises issues of general significance to the collective aims

of the National Park.

Non call in comments: N/A

CNPA ref: 2014/0145/DET
Council ref: KM/APP/2014/1640
Applicant: Mr And Mrs Campbell

Development location: Land Adjacent To Heatherlea, Broombank Terrace, Braemar AB35

5YX

Proposal: Erection of Dwellinghouse and Garage

Application type: Detailed Planning Permission

Call in decision: NO CALL-IN

Call in reason: N/A
Non call in comments: N/A